File No. GM-MNG/292/2023-04-MINING DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 7244398) 2801001/2023/O/o CH Mng

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

**Subject:** <u>Launching of AI based document summarization tool "SARANSH" in</u> <u>collaboration with NIC and nomination of Nodal officer thereof.</u>

**Ref:** D.O.No.PS/CS/ITD/2023/26 dated 20.07.2023 received from Information Technology Department.

## Government Order No: 33-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 11.08.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the:-

- i. Deputy Director, Planning, Mining Department Shri Munish Sharma is designated as Nodal Officer/Point of Contact on behalf of Administrative Department (Mining) for coordination of modalities for use of the AI tool **'SARANSH'** in order to carry forward the vision of Digital Jammu and Kashmir.
- ii. Shri Rajinder Singh Rana, Geologist Grade-I and Shri Mir Irfan, Company Secretary are hereby designated as Nodal Officer(s)/Point of Contact on behalf of Directorate of Geology and Mining Department and Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation respectively in this regard.

Besides, the designated Nodal Officers of both the HoDs shall also assist designated Nodal Officer of Administrative Department (Mining) Deputy Director, Planning, for further coordination with Information Technology Department and NIC.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS Administrative Secretary Dated: 11.08.2023

No: GM-MNG/292/2023-04

- Copy to the:-
  - 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
  - 2. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
  - 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
  - 4. Director Finance, Mining Department.
  - 5. Managing Director, J&K Minerals Ltd.
  - 6. Concerned Officers.
  - 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Information Technology, Department
  - 8. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.
  - 9. In-charge Website, Mining Department.
  - 10. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government